
 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/Solid 
Normalised Round 
Straight Bar & SS304 
Nominal Bore & 
Pipe/744/2019-20 

  TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SOLID NORMALISED ROUND 

STRAIGHT BAR & SS304 NOMINAL BORE & PIPE AT 

BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

SHEET  1 OF  
1 OF  4 

 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                            

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 2, DATED 20.11.2019 

 

FOR 

 

TENDER NO. BNPM/LTE/Solid Normalised Round Straight Bar & SS304 
Nominal Bore & Pipe/744/2019-20, Dated: 23.10.201 

 
TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SOLID NORMALISED ROUND STRAIGHT BAR & 

SS304 NOMINAL BORE & PIPE AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 

 
 
 
 
 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/Solid 
Normalised Round 
Straight Bar & SS304 
Nominal Bore & 
Pipe/744/2019-20 

  TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SOLID NORMALISED ROUND 

STRAIGHT BAR & SS304 NOMINAL BORE & PIPE AT 

BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

SHEET  1 OF  
1 OF  4 

 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                            

 
 
 
 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 1.1 This corrigendum dated 20.11.2019, is issued for, (a) The tender due date extension for submission of tender floated on 23.10.2019. 1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. BNPM/LTE/Solid Normalised Round Straight Bar & SS304 Nominal Bore & Pipe/744/2019-20, Dated: 23.10.2019 shall remain applicable and unchanged. 
2.0 REVISION TO THE TENDER:- 2.1 Clause no. 1.0 is revised as  Closing date and time for receipt of tenders    27-11-2019 - 1600 Hours  Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid    27-11-2019 - 1700 Hours 
 2.2 Notice inviting tender is revised as: (a) Bid submission mode – ONLINE/OFFLINE (b) For offline bid submission, bid needs to be submitted as below,  



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/Solid 
Normalised Round 
Straight Bar & SS304 
Nominal Bore & 
Pipe/744/2019-20 

  TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SOLID NORMALISED ROUND 

STRAIGHT BAR & SS304 NOMINAL BORE & PIPE AT 

BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

SHEET  1 OF  
1 OF  4 

 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                            

Envelope-1 shall contain the following (Super scribed as “Techno- 
commercial bid”) (i) Tender cost of Rs. 1,000+ taxes in the form of DD/NEFT details if paid online. (ii) Documentary proof in support for eligibility criteria. (iii) (Technical/Commercial) Deviations, if any. (iv) Copy of the blank tender document without any reference to price duly signed & company seal affixed on all pages.  
Envelope-2 shall contain the following (Super scribed as “Price bid”) (v) Dully filled Price Bid as per format enclosed.   Both the envelopes shall be put in one envelope and super subscribed “Tender for Flexible PVC Sheathed Rubber Cable at BNPM 

 Bank Note Paper Mill India Pvt. Ltd, Administrative Building, Entry gate 1, Paper Mill Compound,  Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru – 570 003,Karnataka. 



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                            

(TO BE FILLED ONLINE ONLY THROUGH e-PORTAL) 
(A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted along with pre-qualification & techno-commercial offer) Dear Sir, 

Sub: Price bid for Supply of Solid Normalized Round Straight Bar & SS304 Nominal Bore & Pipe at BNPM Plant, Mysuru 

Ref: e-Tender No. BNPM/LTE/Solid Normalized Round Straight Bar & SS304 Nominal Bore & Pipe/744/2019-20, Dated: 23.10.2019 

 We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid as under: 

Schedule No. Description UOM Quantity HSN Code 
Price for Supply (INR) 

Basic unit Price (INR) 
Freight, P&F & any other charges (INR) 

Unit price (Incl. of Freight, P&F)  (INR) 
GST @ 18% (INR) 

Total unit price (Incl. of Freight, P&F & GST)  (INR) 

Input Tax Credit for HSN/ SAC 

Effective unit price (net of input tax credit) (INR) 
Total Effective price (net of input tax credit) (i) (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d) (f) (g)=(e)-(f) (h)=(g)*(i) 

1.  

Solid normalised round straight bar, Dia. 50mm, Lenght 3 Mtr, Moc : EN 19 Steel. Kgs. 135    



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                            

2.  

Solid normalised round straight bar, Dia. 60mm ,lenght 3 Mtr,  Moc : EN 19 Steel Kgs. 200    

3.  

Solid normalised round straight bar, Dia. 70mm, Lenght 3 Mtr, Moc : Moc : EN 19 Steel. Kgs. 270    

4.  

Solid normalised round straight bar, Dia. 80mm , Lenght 3 Mtr, Moc : EN 19 Steel Kgs. 240    

5.  

Solid normalised round straight bar, Dia. 90mm  , Lenght 3 Mtr, Moc : EN 19 Steel. Kgs. 300    



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                            

6.  

Solid Normalised Round Straight Bar, Dia 100 mm ,  Lenght 3 Mtr ,Moc : EN 19 Steel Kgs. 360    

7.  
SS304 90 deg bend, 65mm Nominal bore, Sch 40 Nos. 15   

8.  
SS304 90deg bend , 80mm Nominal Bore , Sch Nos. 15   

9.  
SS304 90Deg Bend, 20mm Nominal bore, Mtrs 30    



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                            

10.  
SS304 90deg Elbow, 50mm Nominal Bore, Sch Nos. 15    

11.  
SS304 pipe , 65mm Nominal Bore, Sch40 

 Mtrs.  36    

12.  
SS304 Pipe 3 inch Nominal Bore, Sch40 Mtrs. 30   

13.  
SS304 pipe, 20mm Nominal Bore, Sc Mtrs. 30   

Total effective price (net of input tax credit) for supply of Solid Normalised Round Straight Bar & SS304 Bore & Pipe with GST, freight, P&F 
and any other charges (FOR – Mysore site) (INR) 



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                            

 The method of evaluation of bidder for awarding the contract shall be on the basis of overall effective price quoted by the bidder for delivery up to BNPM, Mysore for that item.     (                                             )  
Seal Name Signature with Date  Note: i) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions / Counter conditions are liable for rejection. ii) Multiple / Variable rate for single item, would lead to rejection of offer.


